March 2007   Rev 7 1/9
9
STPS745
Power Schottky rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and Benefits
■ Very small conduction losses
■ Negligible switching losses

E
M
Ordering information STPS745
8/9
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty
Delivery
mode
STPS745D STPS745D TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STPS745G STPS745G D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STPS745G-TR STPS745G D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape & reel
STPS745FP STPS745FP TO-220FPAC 1.9 g 50 Tube
Date Revision Description of Changes
Jul-2003 6G Last release.
22-Mar-2007 7 Removed ISOWATT package.
STPS745